RCD Type F
Residual current protection for single
phase inverters applications
2 | RCD Type F
Type F: a new RCD type to ensure complete safety
ABB introduces the Type F Residual Current Devices, dedicated to the
protection of lines supplying single phase inverters.
Nowadays electric appliances including single phase inverters

Pack unit
pc.
Type code Order code
RCCB F200
2
30
25 992738 F202 F-25/0,03 2CSF202325R1250 0.225 1/6
40 992837 F202 F-40/0,03 2CSF202325R1400 0.225 1/6
63 992936 F202 F-63/0,03 2CSF202325R1630 0.225 1/6
4
25 993032 F204 F-25/0,03 2CSF204325R1250 0.375 1/3
40 993131 F204 F-40/0,03 2CSF204325R1400 0.375 1/3
63 993230 F204 F-63/0,03 2CSF204325R1630 0.375 1/3
RCBO DS201 - B curve
1P+N 30
6 994138 DS201 M B6 F30 2CSR275540R1065 0.240 1/5
10 994237 DS201 M B10 F30 2CSR275540R1105 0.240 1/5
13 994336 DS201 M B13 F30 2CSR275540R1135 0.240 1/5
16 994435 DS201 M B16 F30 2CSR275540R1165 0.240 1/5
20 994534 DS201 M B20 F30 2CSR275540R1205 0.240 1/5
25 994633 DS201 M B25 F30 2CSR275540R1255 0.240 1/5
32 994732 DS201 M B32 F30 2CSR275540R1325 0.240 1/5
40 994831 DS201 M B40 F30 2CSR275540R1405 0.240 1/5
RCBO DS201 - C curve
1P+N 30
6 993339 DS201 M C6 F30 2CSR275540R1064 0.240 1/5
10 993438 DS201 M C10 F30 2CSR275540R1104 0.240 1/5
13 993537 DS201 M C13 F30 2CSR275540R1134 0.240 1/5
16 993636 DS201 M C16 F30 2CSR275540R1164 0.240 1/5
20 993735 DS201 M C20 F30 2CSR275540R1204 0.240 1/5
25 993834 DS201 M C25 F30 2CSR275540R1254 0.240 1/5
32 993933 DS201 M C32 F30 2CSR275540R1324 0.240 1/5
40 994039 DS201 M C40 F30 2CSR275540R1404 0.240 1/5
RCD block DDA 200
2 30
40 801221 DDA 202 F-40/0,03 2CSB202325R1400 0.180 1
63 801122 DDA 202 F-63/0,03 2CSB202325R1630 0.180 1
2C
S

Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
Change-over 1CO 563819 S2C-S/H6R 2CDS200922R0001 0.04  1
Auxiliary contact
Bbn
4016779
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
Change-over 1CO 563826 S2C-H6R 2CDS200912R0001 0.04 1
Auxiliary contact 1NO/1NC 697941 S2C-H6-11R 2CDS200946R0001 0,04 1
Auxiliary contact 2NO 697958 S2C-H6-20R 2CDS200946R0002 0,04 1
Auxiliary contact 2NC 697965 S2C-H6-02R 2CDS200946R0003 0,04 1
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
Overvoltage release
(max tripping voltage AC: 275V)
748137 S2C-OVP1 2CSS200910R0005 0,1 1/5
Overvoltage release
(max tripping voltage AC: 290V)
952039 S2C-OVP2 2CSS200993R0005 0,1 1/5
Undervoltage releases
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
Undervoltage release 12 V DC 839705 S2C-UA12 DC 2CSS200911R0001 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 24 V AC 839804 S2C-UA24 AC 2CSS200911R0002 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 24 V DC 896401 S2C-UA24 DC 2CSS200911R0007 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 48 V AC 839903 S2C-UA48 AC 2CSS200911R0003 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 48 V DC 896500 S2C-UA48 DC 2CSS200911R0008 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 110 V AC 840008 S2C-UA110 AC 2CSS200911R0004 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 110 V DC 896609 S2C-UA110 DC 2CSS200911R0009 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 230 V AC 840107 S2C-UA230 AC 2CSS200911R0005 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 230 V DC 896708 S2C-UA230 DC 2CSS200911R0010 0.09 1
Undervoltage release 400 V AC 840206 S2C-UA400 AC 2CSS200911R0006 0.09 1
2C
S
C
42

Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
Auto-reclosing unit for 2P and 4P
F200 RCCBs
026655 F2C-ARI 2CSF200996R0013 0.166 1
Home automatic resetting unit (30 mA) 732433 F2C-ARH 2CSF200992R0005 0.200 1
Home automatic resetting unit (30 mA)
with RCCB autotest
733232 F2C-ARH-T 2CSF200991R0005 0.200 1
Shunt trips for RCCB F200 and RCBO DS201
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
Shunt trip 12/60 V AC/DC 974901 F2C-A1 2CSS200933R0011 0.15 1
Shunt trip
110-415 V AC /110-250 V DC
975007 F2C-A2 2CSS200933R0012 0.15 12C
S
C
42
30
12
F0
90
1
2C
S
C
42
30
09
F0
90
1
Motor operating devices
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
Motor operating device for 2P
and 4P F200 RCCBs
026556 F2C-CM 2CSF200997R0013 0.166 1
Motor operating device for 1P+N
DS201 RCBOs
135951 DS2C-CM 2CSR201997R0013 0.166 1
2C
S
C
42
30
10
F0
90
1
Mechanical tripping device
Bbn
8012542
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
Mechanical tripping device 941309 S2C-BP 2CSS200998R0001 0.048 1
2C
S
C
42
30
13
F0
90
1
Shunt trips for RCD Block DDA200 with MCB S200
Bbn
4016779
EAN
Order details Weight
1 piece
[kg]
Pack
unit
pc.Type code Order code
AC/DC 12…60 V 570992 S2C-A1 2CDS200909R0001 0.15 1
AC 110…415 V/ DC110…250 V 571005 S2C-A2 2CDS200909R0002 0.15 1
2C
S
C
42
30
11
F0
90
1
24 | RCD Type F
Overall dimensions
F202
DS201
DDA 202
Dimensions in mm
F204
45
43
73
58
67
85
35
17,5
35 34,5
44
6,8
69
17,5 17,5 17,5
45 85938585
35
17,5
70
F 202 F 204
44
69
DDA 202
17,5 8,75
17,5 6,8
9,7
45
45
43
73
58
67
85
35
17,5
35 34,5
44
6,8
69
17,5 17,5 17,5
45 85938585
35
17,5
70
F 202 F 204
44
69
DDA 202
17,5 8,75
17,5 6,8